IN THE MATTER OF ) BEFORE THE ALABAMA STATE BOARD )
WILLIAM JERRY HOWELL, M.D. ) OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

## <u>ORDER</u>

This matter is before the Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners based upon the January 5, 1990 Order to Show Cause which was entered pursuant to the request of William Jerry Howell, M.D. for an unrestricted Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate. A reinstatement hearing was held on February 21, 1990. Dr. Howell, who declined representation by counsel, was present at the hearing and presented sworn testimony to the Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners. The Honorable Wendell R. Morgan served as hearing officer, and the Honorable Patricia E. Shaner appeared as counsel for the Board. The Board received into evidence documents and testimony concerning Dr. Howell's qualifications to possess an unrestricted Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate.

After consideration of all the evidence before the Board and based on that evidence, the Board finds that William Jerry Howell, M.D. is qualified to possess an unrestricted Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate and that Dr. Howell's request is due to be granted.

Therefore, it is the ORDER of the Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners that William Jerry Howell, M.D., be issued a full unrestricted 1990 Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate.

W. Earle Riley, M.D. Chairman Alabama State Board of Medical

Examiners

IN RE THE MATTER OF WILLIAM JERRY HOWELL, M.D.

STATE BOARD OF
MEDICAL EXAMINERS

## ORDER

This matter is before the Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners based upon the October 24, 1986, Order To Show Cause which was entered due to the request of William Jerry Howell, M.D., for an unrestricted Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate. A reinstatement hearing was held on December 17, 1986. Dr. Howell, who declined representation by counsel, was present at the hearing and presented sworn testimony to the Alabama Board of Medical Examiners. The Honorable Wendell R. Morgan appeared as counsel for the Board, and the Honorable Patricia E. Shaner served as hearing officer. The Board received into evidence several documents concerning Dr. Howell's qualifications to possess an unrestricted Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate.

After consideration of all the evidence before the Board, the Board finds that William Jerry Howell, M.D., is qualified to possess a full 1987 Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate conditioned on the following restrictions and requirements:

- That the use by William Jerry Howell, M.D., of Schedule II and Schedule IIN drugs be restricted to hospitals, emergency rooms, and nursing homes only;
- That William Jerry Howell, M.D., shall authorize Mutual Assurance Society to release to the Alabama Board of Medical Examiners copies of all documents pertaining to William Jerry Howell, M.D., in the possession of Mutual Assurance Society;
- That William Jerry Howell, M.D., shall submit to the Alabama Board of Medical Examiners copies of the results of all drug screens undergone by him.

Based upon the foregoing, it is the Order of the Alabama Board of Medical Examiners that William Jerry Howell, M.D., be issued a 1987 Alabama Controlled Substances Registration Certificate conditioned on the restrictions and requirements enumerated in paragraphs I through 3 above.

Done this the 29 day of December, 198 6.

W. Earle Riley, M.D.

Chairman

Alabama Board of Medical Examiners

Pur your add. In the "AETURN TO" gand 4.  Servers side. F sum to do this will present the card from your add.  Sellivary, For additional fees the following services are delivered to the present of the party for additional fees the following services are delivered.  Sellivary, For additional fees the following services and charter to the present of the present of the party for additional fees the following services and charter to the send charter to the send charter to the services of the party				
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	Pur Your add nte "HETURN TO SENDER: Pur Your add nte "HETURN TO SENDER S	Challerin Service Octable And Second Registered Blown of Services Article Number Octable And Second Services Bearing PHE 005 11	Always obtain signature of addresses gr egent and BATE DELIVERED.  S. Signature - Address.  X. Jell.  S. Signature - Adent.  X. Manager Delivery.  A. Addresse, a Address (ONLY if requested and fee)  M. Manager Delivery.  M. M. Marchell, G. M.	